

Alcohol-Free Tray Allergens & Ingredients

All information included below is correct as at the time that this list was created, but please be aware that in the event that a substitution is made, this nutritional and allergen summary may not reflect the true contents of the gift. If you have any concerns in relation to allergens or any other dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase.

Mr Filbert's Marinated Mixed Olives with Rosemary & Garlic 65g

Ingredients: Pitted Green Olives, Pitted Kalamata Olives, salt, lemon juice, red wine vinegar, extra virgin olive oil, rosemary 1%, Garlic 1%.

Border Light & Chocolatey Viennese Whirls 150g

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Milk Chocolate (22%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Whey (**MILK**) Powder, Lactose, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin), Sugar, Butter (**MILK**), Cornflour, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Whole **EGG** Powder, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonate), Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain sesame and nuts.

Dean's Extra Mature Cheddar and Caramelised Red Onion Bites 90g

Ingredients: Cheddar Cheese (**MILK**) (28%), **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **OAT** flakes, Vegetable Margarine (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Salted Butter (Butter (**MILK**) Salt), Caramelised Red Onion Chutney (Sliced Red Onions, Demerara Sugar, Red Wine Vinegar, Muscovado Sugar, Modified Tapioca Starch, Red Kibbled Onions, Salt, Ground Black Pepper) (4%), Sugar, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Kingsdown Blackcurrant Sparkle 750ml

Ingredients: Spring water, white cane sugar, NFC blackcurrant juice.

The Dormen Salted Caramel & Chocolate Raisin Mix 100g

Ingredients: Salted **PEANUTS** (**PEANUTS**, Rapeseed Oil, Salt), Caramelised **PEANUTS** (**PEANUTS**, Sugar, Glucose, Sunflower Oil, Emulsifier (Gum Arabic), Honey), Milk Chocolate Raisins 20%, Raisins [Raisins, Palm Oil, Preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**], Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour], Modified Tapioca Starch, Glucose Syrup (**WHEAT**), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Shellac), Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Sorbic Acid)].

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of eggs, mustard, nuts and sesame.

Guppy's Chocolates Fudge Biscuit Shards 90g

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. **MILK** solids 20.8% min; cocoa solids 33.6% min. Fudge pieces: Sugar, sweetened condensed **MILK** (**MILK**, sugar), glucose syrup, butter (**MILK**, salt), clotted cream 2% (**MILK**), invert sugar syrup, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, salt. Cookie granules: **WHEAT** flour, sugar, butter (**MILK**), cocoa powder, margarine: vegetable oils and fat (palm, sunflower), glucose syrup (**WHEAT**), natural colour E153, salt, raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate E503ii.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of eggs and nuts.